

EXHIBIT A

BID TABULATION 12-30-2020
PROPOSAL BID FORM
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
Project No.: 19-7100
Project Name: Replacement of Hallandale Beach Force Main and Large User Meter - LUM 07



No. Description			Qty	Unit	Southern Underground Industries		R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp		Ric Man Construction		Southeastern Engineering Construction		Giannetti Contracting Corp		Man Con Industries		JVA Engineering Contractor		Florida Engineering and Development Corp		Magnum Construction		Lanzo Construction		Metro Equipment Services		AVERAGE		
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
BASE BID																													
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 114,115.00	\$ 114,115.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,425.00	\$ 46,425.00	\$ 60,518.00	\$ 60,518.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 61,541.64	\$ 61,541.64		
2	Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,033.00	\$ 8,033.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 40,345.00	\$ 40,345.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 23,462.09	\$ 23,462.09		
3	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 344,665.88	\$ 344,665.88	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 144,100.00	\$ 144,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 105,015.08	\$ 105,015.08		
4	Furnish & Install 16-inch DR-18 PVC Force Main	3740	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 463,760.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 330,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 561,000.00	\$ 173.30	\$ 648,142.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 579,700.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 703,120.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 508,640.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 534,820.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 658,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 935,000.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 946,220.00	\$ 166.98	\$ 624,512.00		
5	Furnish & Install 20-inch DR-11 HDPE Force Main via Horizontal Directional Drill (HDD)	560	LF	\$ 224.00	\$ 125,440.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 85,680.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 272.90	\$ 152,824.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 231,840.00	\$ 396.40	\$ 221,984.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 200,480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 256,480.00	\$ 307.39	\$ 172,138.91		
6	Furnish & Install Plug Valves with Boxes (Various Sizes)																												
6a	10-inch Plug Valves with Boxes	2	EA	\$ 5,999.00	\$ 11,998.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 15,588.00	\$ 9,889.00	\$ 19,378.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 10,190.00	\$ 20,380.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,332.91	\$ 16,665.82		
6b	16-inch Plug Valves with Boxes	5	EA	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 11,122.00	\$ 55,610.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,465.64	\$ 57,328.18		
7	Furnish & Install 4" Air Release Valve Assembly in Manhole	1	EA	\$ 9,367.00	\$ 9,367.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 17,365.00	\$ 17,365.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,821.55	\$ 12,821.55		
8	Place Out of Service (Grout) Existing Force Mains (Various Sizes)	4900	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 34,790.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 35,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 7.06	\$ 34,611.82		
9	Furnish and Install 30-inch Line Stop	1	EA	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,294.00	\$ 40,294.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 45,089.00	\$ 45,089.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 72,206.00	\$ 72,206.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,326.27	\$ 50,326.27		
10	Furnish and Install 10-inch Tee	2	EA	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,814.20	\$ 13,628.40	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,092.46	\$ 10,184.93			
11	Furnish and Install 16-inch x 30-inch Reducer	1	EA	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,824.00	\$ 21,824.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 21,436.50	\$ 21,436.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,432.77	\$ 29,432.77		
12	LUM-07 Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 316,730.00	\$ 316,730.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 322,702.00	\$ 322,702.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 517,500.00	\$ 517,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 377,675.64	\$ 377,675.64		
13	Water Main and Fittings Adjustments	1	LS	\$ 56,310.00	\$ 56,310.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,639.64	\$ 24,639.64		
14	Remove Existing 8" Water Mains	1620	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 26,892.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 29,058.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 151,470.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 21.91	\$ 35,492.73		
15	Milling and Resurfacing of 1.5" of Asphalt Pavement within FDOT Roadways	302	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,684.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 13,061.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 28.20	\$ 8,516.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,664.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,194.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 9,120.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,738.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,966.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 9,874.03		
16	Milling and Resurfacing of 1" of Asphalt Pavement within City of Hollywood Roadways	3204	SY	\$ 13.25	\$ 42,453.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 35,724.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,652.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 50,302.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,448.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,448.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 49,021.20	\$ 17.50	\$ 56,070.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 54,468.00	\$ 15.17	\$ 48,613.42		
17	Temporary Asphalt Restoration	3124	LF	\$ 3.56	\$ 11,121.44	\$ 18.09	\$ 56,513.16	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,984.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,720.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 84,972.80	\$ 20.50	\$ 64,042.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 84,348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 49,515.40		
18	Furnish and Install Temporary Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,423.91	\$ 2,423.91		
19	Replacement of Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,474.00	\$ 5,474.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,592.18	\$ 4,592.18		
20	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk	326	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,970.00	\$ 20.99	\$ 6,842.74	\$ 64.00	\$ 20,864.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 22,168.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 20,538.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,714.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 16,789.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 23,309.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 18,256.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 62.18	\$ 20,270.98		
21	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	100	LF	\$ 178.23	\$ 17,823.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 72.06	\$ 7,205.73		
22	Alley Reconstruction	2156	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 118,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 109,956.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 67,482.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 45,276.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 73,304.00	\$ 60.10	\$ 129,575.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 97,026.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 114,268.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 127,204.00	\$ 40.04	\$ 88,318.40		
23	Owner's Contingency (allowance)	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		
24	Consideration for Indemnification	1	LS	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		
25	Density Testing (allowance)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
26	FPL (allowance)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
27	Permits, Licenses, and Fees (allowance)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
288																													